FOR Entire Area	a Served
P. S. C. Ky. No.	1
Original	Sheet No. 8
Cancelling P. S.	C. Ky. No
10	Sheet No

CAMPBELL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DIVISION IV - PAYMENT OF BILLS

- Water bills shall be payable on the dates as indicated on the bill.
 Following the delinquency of a bill, a second notice will be mailed to the customer in an effort to collect said bill. In the event that this notice is ignored, in a reasonable time the District shall deliver to the premises a cut off notice specifying the date of cut off. If the cut off notice is not paid by the specified date indicated, the District shall send a service man to either collect the charges due or discontinue the water service for this property.
- 3. Any water user who has been delinquent or has refused to pay past bills may be required to place a cash deposit with the District in the sum equal to the estimated charges for water for a three month period.
- 4. In the event that the water service is discontinued for non-payment of bills or failure to comply with the District Rules and Regulations, a sum of \$2.00 will be added to the bill and the property owner or customer will be required to pay the full amount due plus the \$2.00 reconnection fee before the water service will be restored to said property.
- 5. Policy change by Commission action June 24, 1963, adding 10% penalty if bill is unpaid at the time of next month's water bill preparation.

Date of Issue <u>September 16, 1955</u> Ef Issued By <u>IBOachen</u> Sup

Effective Date September 16, 1955

Superintendent 608 S.Ft.Thomas Ave. Ft.Thomas, Ky.

	FOR Entire Area Served
	P. S.C.Ky. No1
	OriginalSheet No
CAMPBELL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P. S. C. Ky.No
RULES AND REGU	Sheet No

DIVISION VII - SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

1. Any property owner or prospective water user desiring water service and the installation of the service branch into the premises shall apply at the District office. The owner or water user, shall in signing the application, agree to be bound by all of the provisions of this operating code and as it may be amended from time to time. No service branch shall be installed to serve property which does not abut the street or road of which the service main is located without specific approval of the District. Every building wherein water is used shall have a separate service branch and meter provided, however, that any variation in this respect may be authorized by the District. The District reserves the right to specify the size service branch for bach installation. When application for a service branch installation is made a tapping fee shall be paid according to the following schedule.

3/4"	service	branch	\$90.00
10		0	100.00
111	н	п.	125.00
2"	н	ii.	150.00

All over 2", actual cost of installation plus 10%

Date of Issue September 16, 1955 September 16, Effective Date 1955 Issued By Ingland Superintendent 608 S.Ft.Thomas Ave. Ft. Thomas, Ky.

FOREntire A	rea Served
P. S. C. Ky. No.	
Original	Sheet No. 12
Cancelling P. S.	C. Ky. No
	Sheet No

RULES AND REGULATIONS

CAMPBELL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

DIVISION VII - Service Installations (Cont'd.) After receipt of a letter informing them of the availability of water, a potential waser customer with a water cistern will be given three months to make application for a water service, with the privilege of paying the tapping fee in equal installments over a 12 month period.

2.To replace or renew an existing service branch a tapping fee shall be paid according to the following schedule:

3/4"	service	branch	\$65.00
1^{0}	11	11	75.00
11	н	11	100.00
2"	u.	п ₁₆₆	125.00

All over 2", actual cost plus 10%

- 3. Bpon request from a customer for an enlargement of a service, the the service shall be considered as new and price of a new service installation will be applicable for a 1" service or larger.
- 4.After the tapping fee has been paid the District shall tap the main and run the service connection branch from the main to a location behind the curb or a point to be determined by The Campbell County Water District and an adequate service cut off will be placed at

that point.

Date	of	Issue	September 16,	1955
Issue	ed E	By Ja	Blodso	~

Effective Date September 16, 1955

Superintendent 608 S.Ft.Thomas Ave. Ft.Thomas, Ky.